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 1 ZIPPING ANTHEA Weighted points score GAR, 01/07/2023, R3, P M1/1L. Goodwin 529853 13/0974P 6P 5M 7P 6PB21/01/2019

 2 JACK DOO Weighted points score MAT, 03/07/2023, R9, P M2/2/1D. Wilson 534253 17/01784P 3M 5M 2M 8PD08/05/2019

 3 RICO'S GODDESS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R5, M M2/2/1B. Allen 532831 10/01287M 8P 6P 7P 1PB17/04/2019

 4 CANDY KAOS Weighted points score GRA, 05/07/2023, R1, P M3/1C. Last 529669 15/02321P 3P 5P 4M 2MD02/02/2019

 5 SMOOTH BREN 2 Weighted points score IPS, 11/05/2023, R12, 3 M3/2W. Clarson 533442 2/0998P 5P 5P 7P 3PD25/04/2019

 6 SMOOTH BUNDY 1 Weighted points score IPS, 23/06/2023, R5, 3 M3/2W. Clarson 533444 4/0856P 5P 8M 6P 4PD25/04/2019

 7 TOOL TIME TOMMY Weighted points score WAU, 10/06/2023, R9, M M3/2K. Heuston 532804 6/0857M 6P 4P 6P 8PD17/04/2019
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 1 TONIGHT Last start winner GAR, 08/07/2023, R10, P 4/1/2N. Goodwin 540453 8/72131P 5P 5P 2P 3PD10/12/2019

 2 NOON DAY SUN Last start winner GAR, 07/07/2023, R7, P 4/1/2L. Masterson 555440 5/41711P 3P 6P 7P 3PB15/02/2021

 3 GOOD ODDS JEB Last start placegetter GRA, 05/07/2023, R1, P 4/1/2C. Last 543548 8/62632P 1P 1Y 2P 4PD24/02/2020

 4 MODULATING Last start placegetter GAR, 07/07/2023, R3, P 4/1/1J. Roche 544052 7/62462P 2P 6P 1P 2PD16/12/2019

 5 TRALEE HANNAH 2 Dropping in grade MUS, 08/07/2023, R5, P 4/1/2M. Mabbott 547234 13/102044P 2P 7P 1P 5PB25/06/2020

 6 PLEASURE CRUISE Weighted points score GAR, 01/07/2023, R3, P 4/1/1N. Goodwin 557494 8/41778P 6P 3P 1P 4PD09/01/2021

 7 MOPOKE Last start winner GAR, 08/07/2023, R12, P 5/3A. Woods 553226 4/11831P 5P 7P 3P 2PB08/12/2020

 8 TREVOR'S BOY 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 28/06/2023, R8, P 5/1R. Wright 562007 5/32553P 2P 2P 2Y 5PD01/08/2021

 9 BLUE TIARA 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 08/07/2023, R12, P 5/3L. Gaffney 558014 2/12122P 3P 1P 3P 5YB21/04/2021

 10 WILLINA CHARM 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 28/06/2023, R11, P 5/1R. Milton 553866 4/31252P 6P 6P 8Y 4PB10/01/2021

 11 WINLOCK REWARDS 3 Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 08/07/2023, R11, P 5/2C. White 551255 3/21145P 4P 3P 7P 5PB21/10/2020

 12 PAISAN 1 Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 07/07/2023, R7, P 5/1J. Carter 537692 5/4985P 5Y 6P 4P 7PD16/09/2019

 13 BUNDY BOUNCE 2 Dropping in grade IPS, 22/06/2023, R8, 3 5/1D. Clarson 551794 5/31148P 6P 1P 6P 6PD15/10/2020

 14 PEN PAUL Weighted points score BUL, 04/07/2023, R8, P 5/1P. Heckel 551006 6/32694P 1P 1Y 1P 2PD27/10/2020

 15 SOLO FERNANDO 1 Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R3, P 5/1B. Smoothy 553830 7/51834P 2P 4P 4P 3PD16/01/2021

 16 KRYPTO CURLY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 06/07/2023, R11, P 5/2D. Leard 556067 3/21804P 1P 4P 2Y 5PD20/02/2021

 17 HOPE MCGRAW 2 Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R7, P 5/2L. Hutton 545079 4/21714P 1P 6P 1P 6PB17/04/2020

 18 STRATAVON MINNIE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 06/07/2023, R12, P 5/4D. Leard 556068 1/01652P 4P 1P 3Y 2PB20/02/2021

 19 DRINK CRUISERS Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R7, P 5/2S. Davies 549419 4/21475P 2P 3P 5P 5PB16/09/2020

 20 SAPPHIRE EDITION 2 Weighted points score GAR, 24/06/2023, R4, P 5/3P. Biddle 558241 2/11476P 8P 6P 2P 1PB10/02/2021

 21 SPRING KIMETTO Weighted points score GAR, 16/06/2023, R4, P 5/1S. Bell 542245 4/31387P 6P 2P 4P 3PB21/01/2020

 22 STARLIGHT TRENT Weighted points score MAT, 27/03/2023, R2, P 5/2K. Marsh 540123 4/21356P 3P 3P 5P 7PD24/07/2019

 23 KRYPTO BOY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 06/07/2023, R12, P 5/4D. Leard 554333 1/01326P 2P 4P 1Y 5PD19/01/2021

 24 RICO'S GODDESS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R5, M 5/1B. Allen 532831 10/61287M 8P 6P 7P 1PB17/04/2019

 25 FLICK'S DILEMMA 3 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R7, P 5/4T. Pye 546655 1/01177P 8P 4P 4P 3PB19/03/2020
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 26 MISSY BANNER Weighted points score MAT, 03/07/2023, R6, P 5/1B. Harmey 553876 4/31175P 8P 1P 6P 7PB14/01/2021

 27 GET JUAN Weighted points score MUS, 08/07/2023, R3, P 5/1R. Gore 551606 5/31057P 8P 4P 3P 5PB23/11/2020

 28 EYES ON GOLD 1 Weighted points score TAR, 21/06/2023, R12, P 5/1R. Milton 553864 4/3904P 6P 7P 6Y 7PB10/01/2021

 29 SMOOTH BUNDY 2 Weighted points score IPS, 23/06/2023, R5, 3 5/2W. Clarson 533444 4/2856P 5P 8M 6P 4PD25/04/2019

 30 PIZZA THIS 3 Weighted points score MAT, 05/06/2023, R11, P 5/4T. Pye 543259 1/0728P 8P 6P 4P 6PD26/02/2020

 31 TOPPER'S THE ONE 3 Weighted points score MAT, 03/07/2023, R5, P 5/3T. Pye 548532 3/1696P 8P 8P 7P 8PB28/04/2020
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 1 VOODOO BEAST Last start winner MAT, 01/05/2023, R9, P 5/3H. Buman 551347 3/12021P 3P 5P 3P 1YD11/11/2020

 2 QUICK SAND Last start winner GAR, 07/07/2023, R4, P 5/3C. Lamb 560544 2/11651P 1P 5PB31/05/2021

 3 SEE YOU ROBBO Last start winner GAR, 07/07/2023, R1, P 5/4E. Robertson 557116 1/01341P 3P 3P 4P 3YD02/04/2021

 4 BLUE TIARA 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 08/07/2023, R12, P 5/3L. Gaffney 558014 2/12122P 3P 1P 3P 5YB21/04/2021

 5 FLY TO EDEN Last start placegetter TAR, 21/06/2023, R1, P 5/3J. Laurantus 538307 2/11892P 1P 5P 7P 2PB18/10/2019

 6 HEY PARTY GIRL Last start placegetter GAR, 07/07/2023, R7, P 5/2A. Woods 551780 3/21773P 6P 1P 3P 5PB25/11/2020

 7 BLAZIN' BAD ZULA Last start placegetter GAR, 24/06/2023, R6, P 5/4N. Goodwin 558626 2/01703P 4C 1P 1PB28/04/2021

 8 TRALEE CRUISER Last start placegetter MUS, 08/07/2023, R7, P 5/3M. Mabbott 556762 2/11683P 2P 3P 6P 4PD16/03/2021

 9 GEORGE APPEAL 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 07/07/2023, R4, P 5/4J. Carter 558017 1/01243P 4P 6P 1P 6PD22/04/2021

 10 TRALEE BETH Last start placegetter MUS, 08/07/2023, R8, P 5/2M. Mabbott 556761 3/21232P 5P 4P 5P 5PB16/03/2021

 11 DANGER BOY 2 Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 08/07/2023, R11, P 5/2L. Hutton 537720 3/21387P 2P 3P 4P 7PD20/09/2019

 12 WINLOCK REWARDS 2 Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 08/07/2023, R11, P 5/2C. White 551255 3/21145P 4P 3P 7P 5PB21/10/2020

 13 MISS TALLOWOOD Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 07/07/2023, R4, P 5/4B. Smoothy 543120 2/0815P 4P 4P 7P 8PB14/02/2020

 14 MIDGET ZEAL 2 Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 07/07/2023, R11, P 5/4J. Carter 554997 1/0755P 7P 8P 6P 4PB15/11/2020

 15 KRYPTO CURLY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 06/07/2023, R11, P 5/2D. Leard 556067 3/21804P 1P 4P 2Y 5PD20/02/2021

 16 KIM BELL Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R12, P 5/3R. Bell 559004 2/11804P 1P 6P 2P 1PB03/05/2021

 17 SALLY BE FAST Weighted points score IPS, 17/06/2023, R12, 2 5/4D. Clarson 552487 2/01685P 3P 1P 7P 1PB18/12/2020

 18 STRATAVON MINNIE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 06/07/2023, R12, P 5/4D. Leard 556068 1/01652P 4P 1P 3Y 2PB20/02/2021

 19 BOOM BOOM 2 Weighted points score TAR, 28/06/2023, R7, P 5/3B. Smoothy 560879 3/11608P 8P 3P 1Y 1PD11/07/2021

 20 GEMMA BRANN Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R12, P 5/3L. Goodwin 549710 2/11564P 2P 4P 5P 2PB18/09/2020

 21 HOT TEMPER Weighted points score TAR, 28/06/2023, R3, P 5/4N. Watson 555418 1/01504P 4P 2P 5P 3PB21/02/2021

 22 SAPPHIRE EDITION 1 Weighted points score GAR, 24/06/2023, R4, P 5/3P. Biddle 558241 2/11476P 8P 6P 2P 1PB10/02/2021

 23 UNACCEPTABLE LES 1 Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R7, P 5/3J. Carter 551325 3/11446P 6P 7P 3P 1PB16/11/2020

 24 IBIZA Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R11, P 5/2I. Darcey 542318 3/21415P 2P 6P 3P 6PD22/01/2020

 25 SIMPLY SIMON Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R11, P 5/4A. Woods 546417 1/01406P 3P 6P 1P 2PD27/05/2020
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 26 TRIXIE BELLA Weighted points score GAR, 17/06/2023, R12, P 5/4N. Woods 543181 1/0138(FEL)P 2P 7P 2P 7PB07/03/2020

 27 BARB'S MANDA Weighted points score GAR, 30/06/2023, R11, P 5/3W. Kelly 529615 2/11358P 7P 7P 3P 1PD13/01/2019

 28 KRYPTO BOY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 06/07/2023, R12, P 5/4D. Leard 554333 1/01326P 2P 4P 1Y 5PD19/01/2021

 29 DELANEE ROSE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R7, P 5/2F. Cini 558012 3/21322P 2P 8P 5P 8PB21/04/2021

 30 SURFACE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R12, P 5/3R. White 541983 2/11297P 3P 3P 5P 6PB21/11/2019

 31 FLICK'S DILEMMA 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R7, P 5/4T. Pye 546655 1/01177P 8P 4P 4P 3PB19/03/2020

 32 RITZA EBONY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R12, P 5/3J. Carter 551371 2/11175P 6P 5P 5P 2PB01/11/2020

 33 DOM JUAN 3 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R6, P 5/4B. Howell 554234 1/01146P 4P 2P 6P 6PD21/01/2021

 34 BEE LOGIE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R4, P 5/4G. Kelly 558019 1/01116P 3P 4P 5P 7PB22/04/2021

 35 HAPPY POTTER Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R12, P 5/2A. Woods 553231 3/2995P 3P 8P 5P 7PD08/12/2020

 36 SMOOTH BREN 1 Weighted points score IPS, 11/05/2023, R12, 3 5/4W. Clarson 533442 2/0998P 5P 5P 7P 3PD25/04/2019

 37 RAGGLE TAGGLE Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R12, P 5/4I. Darcey 551343 1/0996P 1P 4P 3Y 8YB11/11/2020

 38 NABIAC SUNSET Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R6, P 5/3A. Woods 551781 2/1997P 4P 8P 3P 6PB25/11/2020

 39 NOT FOR SURE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R5, P 5/4L. Goodwin 555620 1/0865P 7P 4Y 4P 4PB16/12/2020

 40 ENCHANTED ANGEL 1 Weighted points score GOS, 27/06/2023, R7, P 5/4J. Gatt 551360 1/0847P 5P 8P 8P 1YB19/11/2020

 41 MURRAY MANTA RAY Weighted points score GOS, 04/07/2023, R11, P 5/2G. Brodie 546950 3/2816P 5P 6P 6P 5PD29/03/2020

 42 FREDDY FERNANDO Weighted points score TAR, 28/06/2023, R5, P 5/4B. Smoothy 553826 1/0745P 5P 7P 4Y 7PD16/01/2021

 43 PIZZA THIS 2 Weighted points score MAT, 05/06/2023, R11, P 5/4T. Pye 543259 1/0728P 8P 6P 4P 6PD26/02/2020

 44 VILLAGE THIEF 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R5, P 5/4G. Jobson 539957 1/0728P 5P 7P 6P 6YD16/12/2019

 45 TOPPER'S THE ONE 2 Weighted points score MAT, 03/07/2023, R5, P 5/3T. Pye 548532 3/1696P 8P 8P 7P 8PB28/04/2020
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 1 VENCEDOR Last start winner GOS, 04/07/2023, R7, P 1/2C. Hensing 542301 20/173541P 1P 1P 2P 5PD01/01/2020

 2 SNAP SECOND Last start winner BAL, 26/06/2023, R12 1/2S. Guthrie 549883 8/72071P 8P 1P 1P 5PD19/09/2020

 3 BELMONT BULLET Last start placegetter GAR, 01/07/2023, R6, P 2/1/2J. Mcfadyen 547847 13/63182P 1P 1P 7C 1CD03/07/2020

 4 LIKEABLE ROGUE Last start placegetter GAR, 07/07/2023, R6, P 2/1/1J. Edwards 549717 17/163093P 2P 4P 3P 2PD20/09/2020

 5 PEACE VALLEY 2 Weighted points score GOS, 04/07/2023, R7, P 2/1/1B. Moroney 544492 16/152495P 5P 4P 2P 1PB14/03/2020

 6 SASSY MS. MINX 2 Weighted points score GAR, 20/05/2023, R9, P 2/1/1S. Stewart 558435 9/72378P 3P 6P 3P 3PB12/04/2021

 7 KRYPTO MAIZIE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R1, P 3/1/1L. Masterson 554334 8/72315P 1P 5P 1P 2PB19/01/2021

 8 BUNDY TRAVELLER 1 Weighted points score GUN, 06/07/2023, R8, P 3/1/1D. Clarson 552492 10/71294P 6P 7P 3P 6PD18/12/2020
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 1 RAINBOW BLUE Last start placegetter GAR, 07/07/2023, R1, P M/1C. Lamb 563842 0/01322P 3PB30/09/2021

 2 MASTER ARTIST Last start placegetter GAR, 08/07/2023, R4, P M/1N. Goodwin 559492 0/01103P 3P 4P 3P 5PD06/03/2021

 3 STEADY Last start placegetter MUS, 08/07/2023, R1, P M/1W. Attwill 561673 0/01052P 5P 2P 5PD13/07/2021

 4 URUNGA EXPRESS Last start placegetter GAR, 07/07/2023, R1, P M/1W. Slade 564880 0/0793P 7PD12/11/2021

 5 REDSHIFT BRAVO Last start placegetter GAR, 08/07/2023, R4, P M/1T. Callen 561712 0/0762P 8P 4P 5P 5PD22/07/2021

 6 NATURE OF LOVE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GAR, 16/06/2023, R3, P

GAR, 09/06/2023, R3, P

M/1R. Watson 561624 0/01342P 2P 4P 3P 3PB25/07/2021

 7 AVA DEE 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GAR, 07/07/2023, R2, P

GAR, 16/06/2023, R3, P

M/1A. Zarb 563970 0/01263P 6P 3P 3P 2PB22/10/2021

 8 VOLCAN BARU Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 26/04/2023, R1, P M/1C. Last 563146 0/01007P 2P 5P 2YD12/09/2021

 9 TILLY DEVINE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 30/06/2023, R3, P M/1R. Bell 556073 0/0906P 3P 6P 4P 3PB22/02/2021

 10 SIAKAM 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 16/06/2023, R1, P M/1L. Hutton 533644 0/0885P 7P 2P 3P 7PD02/05/2019

 11 NATURAL WOMEN Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WAU, 10/06/2023, R1, Y M/1B. Smoothy 551588 0/0658P 3Y 7P 7P 5PB13/11/2020

 12 CUNDLE ZACK 2 First start M/1R. Wright 570042 0/00D11/03/2022

 13 BIG TIMER First start M/1C. Last 564515 0/00B09/08/2021

 14 NEED A MARGARITA First start M/1R. Farrell 561589 0/00B11/07/2021

 15 CAN'T TOUCH IT First start M/1P. Carrall 559755 0/00D05/03/2021

 16 CHATHAM ROSE 1 Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 08/07/2023, R3, P M/1T. Campbell 555780 0/0426P 8P 6P 6P 8PB22/02/2021

 17 SHE'S A MAGICIAN 1 Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 08/07/2023, R2, P M/1B. Howell 541235 0/0388P 6P 7P 7P 8PB05/11/2019

 18 ROC TYCOON 1 Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 08/07/2023, R4, P M/1P. Biddle 561849 0/0356P 8YD02/06/2021

 19 PEPPA NANDO 2 Unplaced after 1 start TAR, 28/06/2023, R1, P M/1S. Guthrie 564897 0/0426PB09/11/2021

 20 COSMIC BEAST Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R4, P M/1I. Darcey 551340 0/0585P 6P 7P 4P 4PB11/11/2020

 21 MAMBA MISS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R3, P M/1B. Howell 558634 0/0526P 7P 5P 6P 5PB28/04/2021

 22 TOOL TIME BRAE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R2, P M/1K. Heuston 549995 0/0525P 5PB28/09/2020

 23 MISS AQUAHOLIC Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R3, P M/1M. Thompson 554344 0/0505P 7P 7P 6P 5PB29/01/2021

 24 HAVE FAITH Weighted points score GAR, 10/06/2023, R1, P M/1S. Doherty 544593 0/0505P 6P 8P 4PB01/02/2020
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 25 TRALEE PARIS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 17/05/2023, R2, P M/1G. Baldwin 556768 0/044(FEL)P 6P 6PB27/03/2021

 26 TRALEE CHANCE 2 Weighted points score WAU, 13/05/2023, R2, Y M/1G. Baldwin 556767 0/0437Y 6P 6Y 7PB27/03/2021

 27 STRATAVON KIWI 2 Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R2, P M/1J. Laurantus 554336 0/0426P 6P 7P 7P 8PB19/01/2021

 28 KING ODIE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R2, P M/1T. Pye 548885 0/0428P 7P 7P 6P 8PD14/08/2020

 29 PRINCESS MADDIE Weighted points score GAR, 01/07/2023, R1, P M/1J. Lawson 562342 0/0397P 6PB24/08/2021

 30 KANKAKEE Weighted points score GOS, 20/06/2023, R1, P M/1R. Walters 565186 0/0388P 6P 6PD08/09/2021
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 1 THRILL Weighted points score WPK, 01/07/2023, R3, C 4/1/2S. Davies 558468 8/52325C 6C 1C 4C 1PB30/04/2021

 2 HOOKED ON SAL Last start winner GAR, 08/07/2023, R7, P 5/3D. Solomon 552733 3/12191P 2P 6P 2P 2PD21/12/2020

 3 SILLY TILLY Last start winner GAR, 17/05/2023, R5, P 5/1S. Sams 551266 4/32101P 4P 6P 1P 2PB15/11/2020

 4 SUNSHINE LILY Last start placegetter GAR, 07/07/2023, R10, P 5/4M. Clinch 554253 2/02332P 3P 4P 3P 1YB23/01/2021

 5 NORA'S BOY Last start placegetter MUS, 08/07/2023, R10, P 5/4S. Guthrie 560564 6/01862P 6P 6P 3P 4PD21/06/2021

 6 DELANEE ROSE 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 08/07/2023, R7, P 5/4F. Cini 558012 3/01322P 2P 8P 5P 8PB21/04/2021

 7 ORSON DUKE Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 07/07/2023, R10, P 5/4M. Jobson 550904 1/01296P 3P 3P 7P 5PD17/08/2020

 8 TREVOR'S BOY 2 Weighted points score TAR, 28/06/2023, R8, P 5/4R. Wright 562007 5/02553P 2P 2P 2Y 5PD01/08/2021

 9 GATE SAID NO Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R9, P 5/4B. Allen 541871 6/02556P 3P 2P 6P 1PB24/01/2020

 10 ALLY KADE Weighted points score WPK, 10/06/2023, R6, C 5/3P. Mattress 550026 5/21747C 6P 1C 3P 5PB19/09/2020

 11 HOPE MCGRAW 1 Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R7, P 5/3L. Hutton 545079 4/11714P 1P 6P 1P 6PB17/04/2020

 12 EXPRESS PEARL Weighted points score WPK, 01/07/2023, R4, C 5/4A. Teofilo 558392 1/01614C 7P 3P 2P 6PB04/04/2021

 13 LUCKY BUNDY Weighted points score IPS, 04/07/2023, R7, 3 5/2D. Clarson 552489 7/21597P 5P 1P 2P 6PB18/12/2020

 14 MY BOY AIDEN Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R10, P 5/4D. Berwick 552512 4/01355P 7P 4P 3P 3PD16/11/2020

 15 RITZA EBONY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R12, P 5/4J. Carter 551371 2/01175P 6P 5P 5P 2PB01/11/2020

 16 FLICK'S DILEMMA 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R7, P 5/4T. Pye 546655 1/01177P 8P 4P 4P 3PB19/03/2020

 17 DOM JUAN 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R6, P 5/4B. Howell 554234 1/01146P 4P 2P 6P 6PD21/01/2021

 18 BIJLI RANI Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R5, P 5/4C. Last 554431 1/01077P 6P 1P 2P 5PB31/01/2021

 19 NOT FOR SURE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R5, P 5/4L. Goodwin 555620 1/0865P 7P 4Y 4P 4PB16/12/2020

 20 MAJOR FORCE Weighted points score GAR, 17/06/2023, R8, P 5/3B. Keene 543955 5/1817P 6P 4P 6P 7PD24/03/2020

 21 ROCK THIS JOINT Weighted points score WPK, 28/06/2023, R9, P 5/3J. Thomas 545594 2/1757P (FEL)P 4P 7P 8PB14/04/2020

 22 VILLAGE THIEF 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R5, P 5/4G. Jobson 539957 1/0728P 5P 7P 6P 6YD16/12/2019
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 1 HOOKED ON SAL Last start winner GAR, 08/07/2023, R7, P 5/3D. Solomon 552733 3/12191P 2P 6P 2P 2PD21/12/2020

 2 SILLY TILLY Last start winner GAR, 17/05/2023, R5, P 5/1S. Sams 551266 4/32101P 4P 6P 1P 2PB15/11/2020

 3 SUNSHINE LILY Last start placegetter GAR, 07/07/2023, R10, P 5/4M. Clinch 554253 2/02332P 3P 4P 3P 1YB23/01/2021

 4 NORA'S BOY Last start placegetter MUS, 08/07/2023, R10, P 5/4S. Guthrie 560564 6/01862P 6P 6P 3P 4PD21/06/2021

 5 DELANEE ROSE 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 08/07/2023, R7, P 5/4F. Cini 558012 3/01322P 2P 8P 5P 8PB21/04/2021

 6 ORSON DUKE Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 07/07/2023, R10, P 5/4M. Jobson 550904 1/01296P 3P 3P 7P 5PD17/08/2020

 7 TREVOR'S BOY 2 Weighted points score TAR, 28/06/2023, R8, P 5/4R. Wright 562007 5/02553P 2P 2P 2Y 5PD01/08/2021

 8 GATE SAID NO Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R9, P 5/4B. Allen 541871 6/02556P 3P 2P 6P 1PB24/01/2020

 9 ALLY KADE Weighted points score WPK, 10/06/2023, R6, C 5/3P. Mattress 550026 5/21747C 6P 1C 3P 5PB19/09/2020

 10 HOPE MCGRAW 1 Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R7, P 5/3L. Hutton 545079 4/11714P 1P 6P 1P 6PB17/04/2020

 11 EXPRESS PEARL Weighted points score WPK, 01/07/2023, R4, C 5/4A. Teofilo 558392 1/01614C 7P 3P 2P 6PB04/04/2021

 12 LUCKY BUNDY Weighted points score IPS, 04/07/2023, R7, 3 5/2D. Clarson 552489 7/21597P 5P 1P 2P 6PB18/12/2020

 13 MY BOY AIDEN Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R10, P 5/4D. Berwick 552512 4/01355P 7P 4P 3P 3PD16/11/2020

 14 RITZA EBONY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R12, P 5/4J. Carter 551371 2/01175P 6P 5P 5P 2PB01/11/2020

 15 FLICK'S DILEMMA 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R7, P 5/4T. Pye 546655 1/01177P 8P 4P 4P 3PB19/03/2020

 16 DOM JUAN 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R6, P 5/4B. Howell 554234 1/01146P 4P 2P 6P 6PD21/01/2021

 17 BIJLI RANI Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R5, P 5/4C. Last 554431 1/01077P 6P 1P 2P 5PB31/01/2021

 18 NOT FOR SURE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R5, P 5/4L. Goodwin 555620 1/0865P 7P 4Y 4P 4PB16/12/2020

 19 MAJOR FORCE Weighted points score GAR, 17/06/2023, R8, P 5/3B. Keene 543955 5/1817P 6P 4P 6P 7PD24/03/2020

 20 ROCK THIS JOINT Weighted points score WPK, 28/06/2023, R9, P 5/3J. Thomas 545594 2/1757P (FEL)P 4P 7P 8PB14/04/2020

 21 VILLAGE THIEF 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R5, P 5/4G. Jobson 539957 1/0728P 5P 7P 6P 6YD16/12/2019
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 1 LIBERTY ANNE Last start placegetter GAR, 07/07/2023, R6, P 2/1/1B. Keene 543958 12/103212P 3P 4P 1P 3PB24/03/2020

 2 BLUE FIRE ICE Weighted points score GAR, 08/02/2023, R9, P 2/1/1J. Roche 528813 16/142677P 3P 3P 1P 6PD02/01/2019

 3 PEACE VALLEY 1 Weighted points score GOS, 04/07/2023, R7, P 2/1/1B. Moroney 544492 16/152495P 5P 4P 2P 1PB14/03/2020

 4 COASTAL EXPRESS Weighted points score GAR, 24/12/2022, R6, P 2/1/1H. Hanson 536383 23/222434P 2P 5P 7P 1PB15/07/2019

 5 SASSY MS. MINX 1 Weighted points score GAR, 20/05/2023, R9, P 2/1/1S. Stewart 558435 9/72378P 3P 6P 3P 3PB12/04/2021
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 1 BELMONT NOVA Weighted points score GAR, 30/06/2023, R6, P 3/1/1G. Ernst 547851 9/82644P 1P 4P 3P 2PB03/07/2020

 2 KEEP IT SASSY Weighted points score MUS, 08/07/2023, R5, P 3/1/1M. Finlay 548162 8/72585P 1P 7P 3P 3PB01/05/2020

 3 KRYPTO MAIZIE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R1, P 3/1/1L. Masterson 554334 8/72315P 1P 5P 1P 2PB19/01/2021

 4 TARANTULA Weighted points score TOW, 20/06/2023, R4, 6 3/1/2K. Marsh 549287 6/51985P 5P 7P 2P 1PD12/09/2020

 5 BUNDY TRAVELLER 2 Weighted points score GUN, 06/07/2023, R8, P 3/1/1D. Clarson 552492 10/71294P 6P 7P 3P 6PD18/12/2020
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 1 JOKEY Dropping in grade GAR, 10/06/2023, R5, P 4/1/2J. Macindoe 529814 13/112255P 7P (FEL)P 4P 3PB11/01/2019

 2 TRALEE HANNAH 1 Dropping in grade MUS, 08/07/2023, R5, P 4/1/2M. Mabbott 547234 13/102044P 2P 7P 1P 5PB25/06/2020

 3 WAR HAMMER Weighted points score TAR, 28/06/2023, R9, P 4/1/1D. Solomon 546583 6/51657P 1P 7P 2P 7PD29/05/2020

13 / 21Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 10 July 2023 - 08:39 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GAR Wednesday, 12 July 2023

P 5 272 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 SWITCH IT ON Last start winner TAR, 28/06/2023, R6, P 5/2J. Thomas 560558 3/22281P 2P 3P 1P 5PB21/06/2021

 2 REBEL FORCE Last start placegetter GAR, 08/07/2023, R11, P 5/2B. Keene 563740 3/22403P 3P 1P 1P 1PD17/10/2021

 3 SUMMER STAR Last start placegetter MUS, 08/07/2023, R6, P 5/3W. Attwill 538656 2/12402P 2P 1P 3P 3PD30/10/2019

 4 ISABELA ROCKS Last start placegetter MUS, 08/07/2023, R4, P 5/2C. Hensing 559886 4/22282P 7P 2P 1P 1PB14/03/2021

 5 TWELVE MEN Last start placegetter TAR, 28/06/2023, R7, P 5/2N. Goodwin 564963 3/21892P 7P 1P 1P 8PB15/11/2021

 6 TRALEE RICHIE Last start placegetter MUS, 08/07/2023, R6, P 5/3M. Mabbott 564255 2/11803P 4P 1P 4P 1PD28/10/2021

 7 BELMONT DEWY Last start placegetter GUN, 06/07/2023, R5, P 5/4G. Ernst 547848 1/01533P 2P 4P 4P 4PD03/07/2020

 8 WILLINA CHARM 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 28/06/2023, R11, P 5/1R. Milton 553866 4/31252P 6P 6P 8Y 4PB10/01/2021

 9 GEORGE APPEAL 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 07/07/2023, R4, P 5/4J. Carter 558017 1/01243P 4P 6P 1P 6PD22/04/2021

 10 RATTLIN' AWAY Last start placegetter GAR, 08/06/2023, R12, P 5/3A. Roche 532693 2/11152P 5P 4Y 6P 7PD06/04/2019

 11 KIMMY CAMARO Last start placegetter MAT, 22/05/2023, R9, P 5/1R. Stewart 547309 4/3903P 8P 6P 7P 8PB05/04/2020

 12 WINLOCK MOMENT Dropping in grade GAR, 24/06/2023, R3, P 5/1L. Hutton 535617 6/52046P 5P 3P 3P 1PD29/06/2019

 13 BUNDY BOUNCE 1 Dropping in grade IPS, 22/06/2023, R8, 3 5/1D. Clarson 551794 5/31148P 6P 1P 6P 6PD15/10/2020

 14 MY JEWEL Dropping in grade GAR, 16/06/2023, R6, P 5/1S. Bell 536677 7/6786P 7P 7P 4P 6PB29/07/2019

 15 POPPY BLUEY Weighted points score TAR, 03/05/2023, R8, P 5/1L. Sweeney 543240 10/91897P 2P 2P 2P 4PB25/02/2020

 16 BATTERY INCLUDED Weighted points score TAR, 07/06/2023, R11, P 5/3C. Last 555783 2/11866P 3P 2P 1P 4PB22/02/2021

 17 SOLO FERNANDO 2 Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R3, P 5/1B. Smoothy 553830 7/51834P 2P 4P 4P 3PD16/01/2021

 18 BARB'S SENORITA Weighted points score GAR, 09/06/2023, R8, P 5/3W. Kelly 549022 2/11775P 2P 3P 8P 1PB27/08/2020

 19 TRALEE DOLL Weighted points score TAR, 28/06/2023, R4, P 5/4M. Turner 556765 1/01614P 3P 2P 4Y 1PB16/03/2021

 20 BOOM BOOM 1 Weighted points score TAR, 28/06/2023, R7, P 5/3B. Smoothy 560879 3/11608P 8P 3P 1Y 1PD11/07/2021

 21 WHAT ABOUT PABLO Weighted points score GAR, 08/06/2023, R3, P 5/2S. Stewart 555781 3/2159(FEL)P 6P 6P 2P 8PD22/02/2021

 22 LIDCOMBE BLUE Weighted points score MUS, 20/05/2023, R5, P 5/4K. Marsh 558465 1/01567P 2P 1P 2P 3PD03/05/2021

 23 KEYLIN Weighted points score GUN, 06/06/2023, R8, P 5/1L. Davis 553239 4/31448P 4P 7P 2P 3PB31/12/2020

 24 UNACCEPTABLE LES 2 Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R7, P 5/3J. Carter 551325 3/11446P 6P 7P 3P 1PB16/11/2020

 25 DANGER BOY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 30/06/2023, R11, P 5/2L. Hutton 537720 3/21387P 2P 3P 4P 7PD20/09/2019
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 26 EXCITEMENT Weighted points score GOS, 13/06/2023, R7, P 5/1R. Jones 543098 11/101358P 8P 7P 3P 3PB21/01/2020

 27 SURFACE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R12, P 5/3R. White 541983 2/11297P 3P 3P 5P 6PB21/11/2019

 28 RED JENNY Weighted points score TAR, 21/06/2023, R6, P 5/2H. Hanson 544761 3/21266P 1P 7P 5P 5PB10/04/2020

 29 LUKE WARM LAGER Weighted points score MAT, 03/07/2023, R6, P 5/2B. Harmey 542907 3/21237P 5P 1P 6P 5PD11/02/2020

 30 LET'S TROT FOX Weighted points score RIS, 17/06/2023, R5, Y 5/4D. Wright 560559 1/01204Y 3Y 4Y 1Y 3YD21/06/2021

 31 FLICK'S DILEMMA 4 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R7, P 5/4T. Pye 546655 1/01177P 8P 4P 4P 3PB19/03/2020

 32 WINLOCK REWARDS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 01/07/2023, R12, P 5/2C. White 551255 3/21145P 4P 3P 7P 5PB21/10/2020

 33 BEE LOGIE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R4, P 5/4G. Kelly 558019 1/01116P 3P 4P 5P 7PB22/04/2021

 34 SMOOTH JOHNNY Weighted points score IPS, 22/02/2023, R12, 3 5/3W. Clarson 533438 2/11054P 3P 7P 6P 6PD25/04/2019

 35 TAKE ON WILL Weighted points score MUS, 08/07/2023, R8, P 5/4W. Attwill 563034 1/01024P 1P 6P (FEL)PD13/09/2021

 36 SOLAR NOVA Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R12, P 5/3R. Williams 548326 2/1998P 6P 3P 7P 4PB03/05/2020

 37 PAISAN 2 Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R6, P 5/1J. Carter 537692 5/4985P 5Y 6P 4P 7PD16/09/2019

 38 EYES ON GOLD 2 Weighted points score TAR, 21/06/2023, R12, P 5/1R. Milton 553864 4/3904P 6P 7P 6Y 7PB10/01/2021

 39 ENCHANTED ANGEL 2 Weighted points score GOS, 27/06/2023, R7, P 5/4J. Gatt 551360 1/0847P 5P 8P 8P 1YB19/11/2020

 40 WINLOCK LOCKY Weighted points score GAR, 03/06/2023, R4, P 5/1R. White 536221 9/8768P 7P 8P 6M 5PB05/03/2019

 41 MIDGET ZEAL 1 Weighted points score TAR, 28/06/2023, R4, P 5/4J. Carter 554997 1/0755P 7P 8P 6P 4PB15/11/2020

 42 PIZZA THIS 1 Weighted points score MAT, 05/06/2023, R11, P 5/4T. Pye 543259 1/0728P 8P 6P 4P 6PD26/02/2020

 43 TOPPER'S THE ONE 1 Weighted points score MAT, 03/07/2023, R5, P 5/3T. Pye 548532 3/1696P 8P 8P 7P 8PB28/04/2020
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 1 HONOUR HEATER Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 02/07/2023, R2, P

RIS, 24/06/2023, R1, Y

M/1A. Teofilo 560122 0/01037P 3P 2YD03/06/2021

 2 MULWEE GLENN Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 09/06/2023, R2, P M/1W. Slade 565137 0/0984P 4P 3P 6P 2PD19/11/2021

 3 TILLY DEVINE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 30/06/2023, R3, P M/1R. Bell 556073 0/0906P 3P 6P 4P 3PB22/02/2021

 4 SIAKAM 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 16/06/2023, R1, P M/1L. Hutton 533644 0/0885P 7P 2P 3P 7PD02/05/2019

 5 THREE GEORGES First start M/1A. Woods 548760 0/00D17/08/2020

 6 DIVER'S DAUGHTER First start M/1G. Robertson 569129 0/00B29/01/2022

 7 FOXZAMI FOUR First start M/1G. Robertson 564265 0/00D11/10/2021

 8 FRANKIE WHACKER First start M/1L. Hutton 563099 0/00B30/07/2021

 9 AUSSIE FRANK First start M/1S. Sweeney 557249 0/00D05/04/2021

 10 CUNDLE ZACK 1 First start M/1R. Wright 570042 0/00D11/03/2022

 11 FRANKIE JEAN First start M/1J. Summers 567406 0/00B26/08/2021

 12 KATIE'S ANGEL First start M/1R. Farrell 552776 0/00B11/12/2020

 13 FRANK CHANA Unplaced after 1 start MUS, 01/07/2023, R1, P M/1G. Ball 557936 0/0584PD06/04/2021

 14 PEPPA NANDO 1 Unplaced after 1 start TAR, 28/06/2023, R1, P M/1S. Guthrie 564897 0/0426PB09/11/2021

 15 KING OF PRINCES Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 17/06/2023, R1, P M/1L. Hutton 552664 0/0258PD04/12/2020

 16 JUMP A WHACKER Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 09/06/2023, R1, P M/1L. Hutton 563100 0/0258PD30/07/2021

 17 HALF MAGIC Unplaced after 1 start TAR, 14/09/2022, R2, P M/1H. Hanson 555150 0/0258PD08/02/2021

 18 DIVINE VITALITY Weighted points score GOS, 16/05/2023, R2, P M/1D. Wright 560560 0/0725P 5Y 8Y 6P 2PB21/06/2021

 19 TOOL TIME BRAE 1 Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R2, P M/1K. Heuston 549995 0/0525P 5PB28/09/2020

 20 TRALEE PARIS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 17/05/2023, R2, P M/1G. Baldwin 556768 0/044(FEL)P 6P 6PB27/03/2021

 21 TRALEE CHANCE 1 Weighted points score WAU, 13/05/2023, R2, Y M/1G. Baldwin 556767 0/0437Y 6P 6Y 7PB27/03/2021

 22 STRATAVON KIWI 1 Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R2, P M/1J. Laurantus 554336 0/0426P 6P 7P 7P 8PB19/01/2021

 23 KING ODIE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R2, P M/1T. Pye 548885 0/0428P 7P 7P 6P 8PD14/08/2020

 24 CHATHAM ROSE 2 Weighted points score MUS, 03/06/2023, R1, P M/1T. Campbell 555780 0/0426P 8P 6P 6P 8PB22/02/2021

 25 ECLECTUS Weighted points score GAR, 17/06/2023, R3, P M/1A. Woods 551773 0/0428P 8P 7P 7P 4PB25/11/2020
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 26 ROC TYCOON 2 Weighted points score GAR, 27/05/2023, R1, P M/1P. Biddle 561849 0/0356P 8YD02/06/2021

 27 TILLY WHACKER Weighted points score GAR, 17/06/2023, R2, P M/1L. Hutton 563096 0/0356P 8PB30/07/2021
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 1 KING ODIE 4 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R2, P M/1T. Pye 548885 0/0428P 7P 7P 6P 8PD14/08/2020
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 1 RUBY KADE Weighted points score WPK, 01/07/2023, R10, C 3/1/2P. Mattress 550025 11/51726C 8C 6C 1P 1PB19/09/2020
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 1 AVA DEE 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 07/07/2023, R2, P M/1A. Zarb 563970 0/01263P 6P 3P 3P 2PB22/10/2021

 2 HARD STYLE LADY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 24/06/2023, R1, P M/1J. Edwards 561226 0/0964P 3P 5P 4P 3PB20/06/2021

 3 MAMBA MISS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R3, P M/1B. Howell 558634 0/0526P 7P 5P 6P 5PB28/04/2021

 4 KING ODIE 3 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R2, P M/1T. Pye 548885 0/0428P 7P 7P 6P 8PD14/08/2020

 5 SHE'S A MAGICIAN 2 Weighted points score GOS, 27/06/2023, R1, P M/1B. Howell 541235 0/0388P 6P 7P 7P 8PB05/11/2019

 6 ROC TYCOON 3 Weighted points score GAR, 27/05/2023, R1, P M/1P. Biddle 561849 0/0356P 8YD02/06/2021
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 1 DOM JUAN 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R6, P 5/4B. Howell 554234 1/01146P 4P 2P 6P 6PD21/01/2021
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